
 
County Offices 

Newland 
Lincoln 

LN1 1YL 
 

17 October 2022 
 

Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee 
 

A reconvened meeting of the Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee for 13 
September 2022 will be held on Tuesday, 25 October 2022 at 10.00 am in the Council 
Chamber, County Offices, Newland, Lincoln LN1 1YL for the transaction of the business set 
out on the attached Agenda.  
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Debbie Barnes OBE 
Chief Executive 
 
 
Membership of the Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee (11 Members of the 
Council) 
 
Councillors I D Carrington (Chairman), M A Griggs (Vice-Chairman), A J Baxter, M D Boles, 
I G Fleetwood, A G Hagues, Mrs J E Killey, H Spratt, G J Taylor, L Wootten and R Wootten 
 
 

Public Document Pack





ENVIRONMENT AND ECONOMY SCRUTINY COMMITTEE AGENDA 
TUESDAY, 25 OCTOBER 2022 

 
 
Item Title 

 
Pages  

 
1  Apologies for Absence/Replacement Members  

 
 

 
2  Declarations of Members' Interests  

 
 

 
3  Minutes of the previous meeting held on 12 July 2022  

 
5 - 12 

 
4  Announcements by the Chairman, Executive Councillors and Lead 

Officers  
 

 

 
5  Re-Procurement of the Household Waste Recycling Centres (HWRCs) 

Reception Facilities Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS)  
(To receive a report from Mike Reed, Head of Waste, which invites the 
Committee to consider a report regarding the Re-Procurement of the 
Household Waste Recycling Centres (HWRCs) Reception Facilities 
Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) due to be considered by the 
Executive Councillor for Waste and Trading Standards between 19-23 
September 2022. The views of the Committee will be reported to the 
Executive Councillor as part of their consideration of this item) 
 

13 - 20 

 
6  Sutton Bridge Place Making - Scheme Overview  

(To receive a report from Mick King, Head of Economic Infrastructure, 
and Peter Fender, Special Projects Officer, which enables the Committee 
to consider and comment on the Sutton Bridge Place Making Scheme) 
 

21 - 28 

 
7  Service Level Performance Reporting against the Performance 

Framework 2022-2023 - Quarter 1  
(To receive a report from Samantha Harrison, Head of Economic 
Development, Chris Miller, Head of Environment, and Mike Reed, Head 
of Waste, which sets out the performance of the Tier 2 Service Level 
Performance measures for 2022-2023 Quarter 1 for Economy, Flooding 
and Waste) 
 

29 - 48 

 
8  Coastal Car Park Strategy  

(To receive a report from Chris Miller, Head of Environment) 
 

49 - 54 

 
9  Planning Reform and Levelling Up and Regeneration Bill (LURB)  

(To receive a report from Phil Hughes, Strategic Planning Manager, 
which provides a summary of proposed changes to the planning system 
contained in the Levelling Up and Regeneration Bill (LURB) and likely 
implications for Lincolnshire) 
 
 
 
 

55 - 82 

 



10  Theddlethorpe Gas terminal: update  
(To receive a report from Justin Brown, Assistant Director Growth, 
which updates the Committee on developments at Theddlethorpe Gas 
Terminal) 
 

83 - 88 

 
11  Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee Work Programme  

(To receive a report by Kiara Chatziioannou, Scrutiny Officer, which 
enables the Committee to comment on the content of its work 
programme for the coming year to ensure that scrutiny activity is 
focussed where it can be of greatest benefit) 
 

89 - 94 

 
 
 
 
Democratic Services Officer Contact Details  
 
Name: Tom Crofts 

 
Direct Dial 07769 368547 

 
E Mail Address thomas.crofts@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

 
Please note:  for more information about any of the following please contact the 
Democratic Services Officer responsible for servicing this meeting 
 

• Business of the meeting 
• Any special arrangements 
• Copies of reports 

 
Contact details set out above. 
 
Please note: This meeting will be broadcast live on the internet and access can be 
sought by accessing Agenda for Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee on 
Tuesday, 25th October, 2022, 10.00 am (moderngov.co.uk) 
 
All papers for council meetings are available on: 
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk/council-business/search-committee-records 
 
 

https://lincolnshire.moderngov.co.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=548&MId=8498&Ver=4
https://lincolnshire.moderngov.co.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=548&MId=8498&Ver=4
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk/council-business/search-committee-records


  1 

 
 ENVIRONMENT AND ECONOMY SCRUTINY 

COMMITTEE 
 12 JULY 2022 

 
PRESENT:  COUNCILLOR I D CARRINGTON (CHAIRMAN) 
 
Councillors M A Griggs (Vice-Chairman), A J Baxter, I G Fleetwood, A G Hagues, Mrs J E Killey, 
G J Taylor, L Wootten, R Wootten and N Sear 
 
Councillors C Davie, S Wooley, D McNally and T Dyer attended the meeting as observers via 
Teams 
 
Officers in attendance:- Adrian Winkley (Minerals & Waste Policy and Compliance Manager – 
Planning), Chris Miller (Acting Head of Environment), Justin Brown (Assistant Director – 
Growth), Kiara Chatziioannou (Scrutiny Officer), Mike Reed (Head of Waste), Samantha 
Harrison (Head of Economic Development), Thea Croxall (Adult Learning & Skills Manager), 
Mary Powell (Place & Investment Manager) and Thomas Crofts (Democratic Services Officer) 
 
   
8     APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE/REPLACEMENT MEMBERS 

 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillor M D Boles. 
 
It was reported that, under Regulation 13 of the Local Government Committee and Political 
Groups) Regulation 1990, Councillor N Sear was replacing Councillor H Spratt for this 
meeting only. 
  
9     DECLARATIONS OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS 

 
There were no declarations of interest at this point in proceedings. 
  
10     MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING HELD ON 24 MAY 2022 

 
RESOLVED: 
 
That the minutes of the meeting held on 24 may 2022 be confirmed and signed by the 
Chairman as a correct record. 
  
11     ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE CHAIRMAN, EXECUTIVE COUNCILLORS AND LEAD 

OFFICERS 
 

The Chairman welcomed Members of the Public Protection and Communities Scrutiny 
Committee who were observing the meeting in relation to Item 6 Adult Skills & Family 

Page 5

Agenda Item 3



2 
ENVIRONMENT AND ECONOMY SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
12 JULY 2022 
 
Learning Programme 2021/22, which was requested to be taken under this Committee’s 
business at the beginning of this Council Term Year. 
 
Councillor Davie, Executive Councillor for Economic Development, Environment and 
Planning, made the following announcements: 
 

• The cost of living was continually rising. 
• Lincolnshire’s visitor economy was braced for falls in spending. 
• An Energy strategy was being developed, which incorporated the measures to 

counter rising fuel prices. 
• Business Lincolnshire and Team Lincolnshire held a net zero business event at Sutton 

on Sea last week, with over 60 businesses in attendance. The event helped support 
business transition towards net zero. 

• Works on Eventus at Market Deeping were nearing completion, within budget and on 
time, creating 2,000 square feet of lettable space for businesses. 

• Plans had been submitted for the Council’s Multiply Programme. 
• Lincolnshire County Council was the regional lead for the Government’s local electric 

vehicle infrastructure fund. 
• Business Lincolnshire and Team Lincolnshire were supporting this week’s Stokes 

business event, which provided a workshop for local hospitality businesses.  
 
Members noted the announcements, and the following comments were raised: 
 

• Electric vehicle charging points were needed across the county where there was a 
discernible demand. 

• The Energy Strategy was to be an all-inclusive strategy that looked at domestic and 
business costs, and encouraging labour and business growth. 

• Workforce and labour challenges were recognised to be an issue. Labour shortages 
were also due to pressures caused by the pandemic. 

  
12     SERVICE LEVEL PERFORMANCE REPORTING AGAINST THE PERFORMANCE 

FRAMEWORK 2021/2022 - QUARTER 4 
 

Samantha Harrison, Head of Econ
[...]
ber of jobs created. It was 
also pertinent to measure and report value added. 

• The Growth Hubs proved to have a positive net effect on job creation. 
 
RESOLVED: 
 

1. That the report and comments be noted. 
2. That the Committee support the work of the Growth Hub. 

 
  
17     ENVIRONMENT AND ECONOMY SCRUTINY COMMITTEE WORK PROGRAMME 

 
Consideration was given to a report by Kiara Chatziioannou, Scrutiny Officer, which invited 
the Committee to consider and comment on the content of its own work programme for the 
coming year. 
  
RESOLVED: 
  
That the work programme be approved. 
 
 
The meeting closed at 12.14 pm 

Page 11



This page is intentionally left blank



     
 

Open Report on behalf of Andy Gutherson - Executive Director for Place 

 

Report to: Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee 

Date: 13 September 2022 

Subject: Re-Procurement of the Household Waste Recycling Centres 
(HWRCs) Reception Facilities Dynamic Purchasing System 
(DPS) 

Decision Reference:   Key decision? No   

Summary:  

This item invites the Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee to consider a report 
regarding the Re-Procurement of the Household Waste Recycling Centres (HWRCs) 
Reception Facilities Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS). 
 
This decision is due to be considered by the Executive Councillor for Waste and Trading 
Standards between 19 - 23 September 2022. The views of the Scrutiny Committee will be 
reported to the Executive Councillor for Waste and Trading Standards as part of his 
consideration of this item. 
 

 

Actions Required: 

That the Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee: - 
 

(1) considers the attached report and determines whether the Committee 
supports the recommendations to the Executive Councillor for Waste and 
Trading Standards as set out in the report.   

 
(2) agrees any additional comments to be passed on to the Executive 

Councillor for Waste and Trading Standards in relation to this item. 
 

 
1. Background 
 
The Exec
[...]
 Impact Analysis 

 See the body of the Report. 
 

 
7. Background Papers 
 
No Background Papers within section 100D of the Local Government Act 1972 were used 
in the preparation of this Report 
 
This report was written by Leanne Fotherby, Senior Commercial and Procurement Officer 
and Mike Reed, Head of Waste Service who can be contacted on 
leanne.fotherby@lincolnshire.gov.uk  and mike.reed@lincolnshire.gov.uk. 

Page 20

mailto:leanne.fotherby@lincolnshire.gov.uk
mailto:mike.reed@lincolnshire.gov.uk


 
 

Open Report on behalf of Andy Gutherson, Executive Director - Place 

Report to: Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee 

Date: 13 September 2022 

Subject: Sutton Bridge Place Making – Scheme Overview 

Decision Reference:   Key decision? No   

Summary:  

This item enables the Committee to consider and comment on the Sutton Bridge Place 

Making Scheme, which seeks to deliver a programme of integrated initiatives in Sutton 

Bridge to: 

(i) create the conditions to increase footfall between the marina and local businesses 

and services and increase local spend and potentially small business growth; and, 

(ii) add value to the scheme to extend the original moorings delivered in summer 

2021, which was fully funded through the Sail the Wash initiative. 

The Sutton Bridge Place Making Scheme aims to support the village by enhancing its 

appeal both to residents and visitors by improving the physical and visual links between 

the riverside, bridge, moorings, and the village centre. 

 

Actions Required: 

Members of the Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee are invited to: 

(1) review and comment on the contents of this report; and 

(2) recommend any actions to the relevant Executive Councillor for their consideration. 

 
1. Background 

 
This project seeks to enhance the village’s major assets – the river, the historic bridge, the 

riverside moorings, and its position as the gateway to Lincolnshire – and to create the 

conditions to i
[...]
asures 

 
 
5. Background Papers 
 
No background papers within Section 100D of the Local Government Act 1972 were used in 
the preparation of this report. 
 
This report was written by  
 

• Samantha Harrison, Head of Economic Development, who can be contacted on 
07920 750343 or samanthal.harrison@lincolnshire.gov.uk;  

• Chris Miller, Head of Environment, who can be contacted on 07919 320273 or 
Chris.Miller@lincolnshire.gov.uk; and  

• Mike Reed, Head of Waste who can be contacted on 07557 169890 or 
Mike.Reed@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Page 34

mailto:samanthal.harrison@lincolnshire.gov.uk
mailto:Chris.Miller@lincolnshire.gov.uk
mailto:Mike.Reed@lincolnshire.gov.uk


During Q1 a total of 327 businesses were supported by the Council against a target of 372.  However, the 

success in bidding for external funding for extra activity which will be introduced later in the year means that we 

are confident that we will meet the end-of-year target .

The Business Lincolnshire Growth Hub has supported 133 businesses in Q1. There has been an extension to 

our European funded programme until June 2023, which means that we can continue to provide generalist and 

specialist advisory support, business development programmes and implementation grants to businesses. To 

date the ‘Next Level’ Scale Up programme has been very well received as have the Pub Diversification, 

Manufacturing Transformation and Supply Chain Support programmes. New programmes due to start in Q2 

include Creative Catalyst and a small programme specifically for Creative / Digital / Tech Businesses.  Results 

from these will be reflected as the year progresses – as such the Growth Hub continues to be on track to reach 

the full year target.

Through the Place and Investment Team services, via Inward Investment support, Team Lincolnshire, and the 

account management of foreign owned businesses, we have seen significant growth in relation to the number of 

investment opport
[...]
the provision of the hard infrastructure form the potential for 
valandalism and consequential uplift in management costs. 

 
6. Background Papers 

 
The following background papers as defined in the Local Government Act 1972 were relied 
upon in the writing of this report. 
 
Document title Where the document can be viewed 
Coastal Country Park - 
Coastal Access Car 
Parking Charges - 
Potential Fishing & 
Residential Permits 

Agenda for Planning and Regulation Committee on Monday, 
6th September, 2021, 10.30 am (moderngov.co.uk) 

 
 
This report was written by Chris Miller, Acting Head of Environment, who can be 
contacted on 01522 782070 or chris.miller@lincolnshire.gov.uk. 
 
 

Page 53

https://lincolnshire.moderngov.co.uk/documents/g5808/Public%20reports%20pack%2006th-Sep-2021%2010.30%20Planning%20and%20Regulation%20Committee.pdf?T=10
mailto:chris.miller@lincolnshire.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



      
  

 

Open Report on behalf of Andy Gutherson, Executive Director - Place 
 

Report to: Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee 

Date: 13 September 2022 

Subject: Planning Reform and Levelling Up and Regeneration Bill 
(LURB)  

Decision Reference:   Key decision? No   

Summary:  

This report provides a summary of proposed changes to the planning system contained 
in the Levelling Up and Regeneration Bill (LURB) and likely implications for Lincolnshire. 

 
 

Actions Required: 

The Committee is invited to review and comment on the contents of the report and 
Appendixes attached. 

 
 
1. Background 
 

The Levelling Up and Regeneration Bill (LURB) has been a long time in the making since 
planning reform was first announced in the Planning for the Future White Paper published 
in August 2020. This resulted in 44,000 responses to the consultation, reflecting the 
controversial contents of the document. There is much to recommend what is proposed in 
the LURB. Of more significance is what has been omitted from the White Paper. 

[...]
ironment and Economy Scrutiny Committee Work Programme 

Decision Reference:   Key decision? No   

Summary:  

This item enables the Committee to consider and comment on the content of its work 

programme for the year to ensure that scrutiny activity is focused where it can be of 

greatest benefit. The work programme will be reviewed at each meeting of the 

Committee to ensure that its contents are still relevant and will add value to the work of 

the Council and partners.  

 

Actions Required: 

Members of the Committee are invited to review the work programme and highlight any 

additional scrutiny activity which could be included for consideration in the work 

programme. 

 
1. Background 
  
Overview and Scrutiny should be positive, constructive, independent, fair and open. The 

scrutiny process should be challenging, as its aim is to identify areas for improvement. 

Scrutiny activity should be targeted, focused and timely and include issues of corporate and 

local importance, where scrutiny activity can influence and add value. 

All members of overview and scrutiny committees are encouraged to bring forward important 

items of community interest to the committee whilst recognising that not all items will be 

taken up depending on available resource. 

Members are encouraged to highlight items that could be included for consideration in the 

work programme.   

Page 89

Agenda Item 11



2. Work Programme 

13 September 2022 

Item Contributor 

1.  Re-Procurement of the Household 
Waste Recycling Centres (HWRCs) 
Reception Facilities Dynamic Purchasing 
System (DPS)  
(Pre-decision Scrutiny; Executive Decision 
19-23 September) 

Mike Reed, Head of Waste 

2.  Sutton Bridge place-making Mick King, Head of Economic Infrastructure 

Peter Fender, Special Projects Officer 

3.  Service Level Performance Reporting 
Against the Performance Framework 
2022 - 2023 – Quarter 1:  

• Economy 
• Flooding 
• Waste 

Samantha Harrison, Head of Economic 
Development 

Chris Miller, Head of Environment 

Mike Reed, Head of Waste 

4.  Coastal Car Park Strategy Chris Miller, Head of Environment 

5.  Planning Reform & the Levelling Up Bill Phil Hughes, Strategic Planning Manager 

6.  Theddlethorpe Geological Disposal 
Facility Working Group - Update 

Justin Brown, Assistant Director Growth 

 

25 October 2022 

Item Contributor 

1.  Infrastructure Update Vanessa Strange, Head of Infrastructure 
Investment 

2.  Business Premises Portfolio Lettings 
Policy  

Simon Wright, Regeneration and Portfolio 
Manager 

3.  Charging rates in Planning Services Neil McBride, Head of Planing  

4.  Recycling and Food Waste Collection Mike Reed, Head of Waste 

5.  South Lincolshire Reservoir  Matthew Harrison, Flood and Water Manager  

 

29 November 2022 

Item Contributor 

1.  Household Waste Recycling 
Centre (HWRC) Operational Contract 
Procurement 
(Pre-decision Scrutiny; Executive Decision 6th 
December) 

Mike Reed, Head of Waste 

Page 90



29 November 2022 

Item Contributor 

2.  Service Level Performance Reporting 
Against the Performance Framework 
2022 - 2023 – Quarter 2:  

• Economy 
• Flooding 
• Waste 

Samantha Harrison, Head of Economic 
Development 

Chris Miller, Head of Environment 

Mike Reed, Head of Waste 

3.  Team Lincolnshire Investment Strategy Samantha Harrison Head of Economic 
Development  

Karen Seal Principal Place and Investment Officer  

4.  Energy Options Appraisal for Greater 
Lincolnshire 

Mick King, Head of Economic Infrastructure 

Johanna Rhoades, Project Officer – Utilities 

5.  Energy For Growth Mick King, Head of Economic Infrastructure 

Johanna Rhoades, Project Officer – Utilities 

 
3. Items to be Programmed1  

 

• Adult Skills & Family Learning Programme 2022/23  

• Alternative Fuels 

• Business Premises Portfolio Disposals Policy  (Simon Wright) (January 2023) 

• Business Premises Portfolio performance (March 2023)  

• Climate Change Impact 

• Developer Contributions 
[...]
HWRCs) 

Reception 

Facilities Dynamic 

Purchasing 

System (DPS) 

[I027865] 

Between  
19 Sep 

2022 and 
23 Sep 
2022 

Executive 
Councillor: 
Waste and 

Trading 
Standards 

Environment and Economy 
Scrutiny Committee 

Head of Waste 

E-mail: mike.reed@lincolnshire.gov.uk  
Yes All Divisions. 

Household Waste 
Recycling 

Centre 
Operational 

Contract 
Procurement 

[I026109] 

6 
December 

Executive  
 

Environment and Economy 
Scrutiny Committee 

Head of Waste 

E-mail: mike.reed@lincolnshire.gov.uk  
Yes All Divisions. 

 

P
age 93

mailto:mike.reed@lincolnshire.gov.uk
mailto:mike.reed@lincolnshire.gov.uk


T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 Minutes of the previous meeting held on 12 July 2022
	5 Re-Procurement of the Household Waste Recycling Centres (HWRCs) Reception Facilities Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS)
	Appendix 1 - Report to the Executive on Re-Procurement of the Household Waste Recycling Centres (HWRCs) Reception Facilities Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS).

	6 Sutton Bridge Place Making - Scheme Overview
	Appendix A - Plan - Footpath and roadway improvements

	7 Service Level Performance Reporting against the Performance Framework 2022-2023 - Quarter 1
	Appendix A - Economy Performance Measures
	069 GRAPHICS
	071 GRAPHICS

	Appendix B - Flooding Performance Measures
	Appendix C - Waste Performance Measures
	076 GRAPHICS
	160 GRAPHICS
	161 GRAPHICS
	162 GRAPHICS


	8 Coastal Car Park Strategy
	9 Planning Reform and Levelling Up and Regeneration Bill (LURB)
	Appendix A - Levelling Up and Regeneration Bill
	Appendix B - Letter to Rt Hon Greg Clark MP, Secretary of State

	10 Theddlethorpe Gas terminal: update
	11 Environment and Economy Scrutiny Committee Work Programme



Minutes of the meeting


  1 

 
 ENVIRONMENT AND ECONOMY SCRUTINY 

COMMITTEE 
 25 OCTOBER 2022 

 
PRESENT:  COUNCILLOR I D CARRINGTON (CHAIRMAN) 
 
Councillors A J Baxter, M D Boles, I G Fleetwood, A G Hagues, G J Taylor and L Wootten 
 
Councillors T Dyer, C Davie and D McNally , attended the meeting as observers 
 
Officers in attendance:- 
Chris Miller (Head of Environment), Daniel Larkin (Policy Advisor), Johanna Rhoades (Project 
Officer – Utilities), Justin Brown (Assistant Director Growth), Kiara Chatziioannou (Scrutiny 
Officer), Matthew Harrison (Flood and Water Manager), Matthew Michell (Waste Strategy 
Manager), Mick King (Head of Economic Infrastructure), Samantha Harrison (Head of 
Economic Development) and Thomas Crofts (Democratic Services Officer) 
  
  
1     APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE/REPLACEMENT MEMBERS 

 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillors M Griggs, J Killey and R Wootten. 
  
It was reported that, under Regulation 13 of the Local Government Committee and Political 
Groups Regulation 1990, Councillor H Marfleet replaced Councillor H Spratt for this meeting. 
  
2     DECLARATIONS OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS 

 
There were no declarations of interest at this point in proceedings. 
  
  
3     MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING HELD ON 12 JULY 2022 

 
RESOLVED: 
  
That the minutes of the meeting held on 12 July 2022 be confirmed and signed by the 
Chairman as a correct record. 
  
4     ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE CHAIRMAN, EXECUTIVE COUNCILLORS AND LEAD 

OFFICERS 
 

In order to efficiently transact business from this reconvened meeting and the subsequent 
scheduled meeting, it was proposed and seconded that: 
  



2 
ENVIRONMENT AND ECONOMY SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
25 OCTOBER 2022 
 

1. In relation to Item 4 - Announcements by the Chairman, Executive Councillor and Lead 
Officers consideration be given to announcements and updates as part of the agenda 
for 25 October 2022 (meeting starting at 10:15). 

2. The Committee be briefed on Item 5 - Household Waste Recycling Centres (HWRCs) 
Reception Facilities Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) and on the relevant decision 
considered by the Executive Councillor for Waste and Trading Standards, published 
on 22 September 2022, as part of the agenda for 24 October 2022. 

3. The Committee approves that Item 6 - Sutton Bridge Place Making - Scheme Overview 
is rolled to a future meeting agenda, in light of further information to be considered 
and incorporated in the report by lead Officers. The date will be confirmed through 
an updated version of this Committee’s Work Programme.  

4. Item 7 - Service Level Performance Reporting against the Performance Framework 
2022-2023 - Quarter 1, be considered as part of the agenda for 25 October 2022.   

5. Item 8 - Coastal Car Park Strategy be considered as part of the agenda for 25 October 
2022. 

6. The Committee approves that Item 9 - Planning Reform and Levelling Up and 
Regeneration Bill is rolled to a future meeting agenda, in light of further information 
to be considered and incorporated in the report by lead Officers. The date will be 
confirmed through an updated version of this Committee’s Work Programme.  

7. In relation to Item 10 - Theddlethorpe Gas terminal: update which was an information 
only item is also taken as such, as part of the agenda for 25 October 2022.   

8. In relation to Item 11 - Work Programme consideration be given to an updated report 
as part of the agenda for 25 October 2022.  

  
RESOLVED 
  

1. That in relation to Item 4 - Announcements by the Chairman, Executive Councillor and 
Lead Officers consideration be given to announcements and updates as part of the 
agenda for 25 October 2022 (meeting starting at 10:15). 

2. That the Committee be briefed on Item 5 - Household Waste Recycling Centres 
(HWRCs) Reception Facilities Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) and on the relevant 
decision considered by the Executive Councillor for Waste and Trading Standards, 
published on 22 September 2022, as part of the agenda for 24 October 2022. 

3. That the Committee approves that Item 6 - Sutton Bridge Place Making - Scheme 
Overview is rolled to a future meeting agenda, in light of further information to be 
considered and incorporated in the report by lead Officers. The date will be 
confirmed through an updated version of this Committee’s Work Programme.  

4. That Item 7 - Service Level Performance Reporting against the Performance 
Framework 2022-2023 - Quarter 1, be considered as part of the agenda for 25 
October 2022.   

5. That Item 8 - Coastal Car Park Strategy be considered as part of the agenda for 25 
October 2022. 

6. That the Committee approves that Item 9 - Planning Reform and Levelling Up and 
Regeneration Bill is rolled to a future meeting agenda, in light of further information 
to be considered and incorporated in the report by lead Officers. The date will be 
confirmed through an updated version of this Committee’s Work Programme.  



3 
ENVIRONMENT AND ECONOMY SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

25 OCTOBER 2022 
 

7. That in relation to Item 10 - Theddlethorpe Gas terminal: update which was an 
information only item is also taken as such, as part of the agenda for 25 October 
2022.   

8. That in relation to Item 11 - Work Programme consideration be given to an updated 
report as part of the agenda for 25 October 2022. 

  
5     RE-PROCUREMENT OF THE HOUSEHOLD WASTE RECYCLING CENTRES (HWRCS) 

RECEPTION FACILITIES DYNAMIC PURCHASING SYSTEM (DPS) 
 

This item was deferred to the next meeting. 
  
  
6     SUTTON BRIDGE PLACE MAKING - SCHEME OVERVIEW 

 
This item was deferred to a future meeting. 
  
7     SERVICE LEVEL PERFORMANCE REPORTING AGAINST THE PERFORMANCE 

FRAMEWORK 2022-2023 - QUARTER 1 
 

This item was deferred to the next meeting. 
  
8     COASTAL CAR PARK STRATEGY 

 
This item was deferred to the next meeting. 
  
9     PLANNING REFORM AND LEVELLING UP AND REGENERATION BILL (LURB) 

 
This item was deferred to a future meeting. 
  
10     THEDDLETHORPE GAS TERMINAL: UPDATE 

 
This item was deferred to the next meeting for information only. 
 
 
The meeting closed at 10.08 am 


